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RCCO or 
RAE 

Count of 
current RCO 

(ACC) 
enrolled 

clients by 
RCCO 

Count of PCM 
(PCMP) enrolled 
clients by RCCO* 

Count of current 
RCO (ACC) 

enrolled client by 
RAE  

(based on client's 
county)** 

Count of current 
PCMPs 

(providers with 
current PCM 

spans) by RAE 
(based on 

provider location 
county) 

Count of current 
PCM (PCMP 

enrolled) clients by 
PCMP's RAE 

(clients assigned to a 
RAE based on their 

PCMP's county) 

Count of current 
RCO (ACC) 

enrolled clients by 
future RAE*** 

Count of non-
current ACC 

enrolled clients by 
future RAE**** 

Count of current 
ACC eligible clients 

by future RAE 

01 
                            
133,146  

                            
100,660  

                            
133,139  

                                
144  

                            
108,088  

                            
133,924  

                              
62,494  

                            
196,418  

02 
                              
77,071  

                              
62,659  

                              
77,070  

                                  
44  

                              
54,721  

                              
76,078  

                              
14,831  

                              
90,909  

03 
                            
235,952  

                            
172,862  

                            
238,527  

                                
111  

                            
147,482  

                            
237,542  

                              
73,582  

                            
311,124  

04 
                            
114,745  

                              
94,858  

                            
114,745  

                                  
90  

                              
94,309  

                            
114,862  

                              
17,327  

                            
132,189  

05 
                            
103,658  

                              
82,999  

                            
103,658  

                                  
72  

                            
124,820  

                            
113,529  

                              
96,111  

                            
209,640  

06 
                            
131,006  

                            
100,488  

                            
131,006  

                                  
96  

                              
86,067  

                            
122,334  

                              
25,929  

                            
148,263  

07 
                            
168,781  

                            
124,513  

                            
166,205  

                                  
79  

                            
124,891  

                            
166,081  

                              
22,920  

                            
189,001  

Total 
                            
964,359  

                            
739,039  

                            
964,350  

                                
636  

                            
740,378  

                            
964,350  

                            
313,194  

                        
1,277,544  

*1,339 clients have a PCM span but no RCO span 
**9 RCO enrolled clients have a county code of 00 (not associated with a RAE) 
***8 clients are enrolled in PACE (so don't have a RAE assignment), and 32 clients have a county code of 00 (not associated with a RAE) 
****114,170 clients are not considered due to PACE or eligibility type; 8 clients have county code of 00. 

 
A client would be counted in RAE 1 for the following reasons: 

- If the client requested their current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and the PCMP is assigned to RAE 1 based on the PCMPs location 
- If the client did not request their current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and live in RAE 1 
- If the client does not have a current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and live in RAE 1 
- Any Medicaid eligible client that is not RCCO enrolled, do not have eligibility type 009-014, 017-019, are not enrolled in PACE, and live in RAE  
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