

SOLICITATION #: 2017000265

Appendix E
Assignment Estimates

APPENDIX E

Assignment Estimates

RCCO or RAE	Count of current RCO (ACC) enrolled clients by RCCO	Count of PCM (PCMP) enrolled clients by RCCO*	Count of current RCO (ACC) enrolled client by RAE (based on client's county)**	Count of current PCMPs (providers with current PCM spans) by RAE (based on provider location county)	Count of current PCM (PCMP enrolled) clients by PCMP's RAE (clients assigned to a RAE based on their PCMP's county)	Count of current RCO (ACC) enrolled clients by future RAE***	Count of non- current ACC enrolled clients by future RAE****	Count of current ACC eligible clients by future RAE
01	133,146	100,660	133,139	144	108,088	133,924	62,494	196,418
02	77,071	62,659	77,070	44	54,721	76,078	14,831	90,909
03	235,952	172,862	238,527	111	147,482	237,542	73,582	311,124
04	114,745	94,858	114,745	90	94,309	114,862	17,327	132,189
05	103,658	82,999	103,658	72	124,820	113,529	96,111	209,640
06	131,006	100,488	131,006	96	86,067	122,334	25,929	148,263
07	168,781	124,513	166,205	79	124,891	166,081	22,920	189,001
Total	964,359	739,039	964,350	636	740,378	964,350	313,194	1,277,544

^{*1,339} clients have a PCM span but no RCO span

A client would be counted in RAE 1 for the following reasons:

- If the client requested their current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and the PCMP is assigned to RAE 1 based on the PCMPs location
- If the client did not request their current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and live in RAE 1
- If the client does not have a current PCMP (and are RCCO enrolled), and live in RAE 1
- Any Medicaid eligible client that is not RCCO enrolled, do not have eligibility type 009-014, 017-019, are not enrolled in PACE, and live in RAE

^{**9} RCO enrolled clients have a county code of 00 (not associated with a RAE)

^{***8} clients are enrolled in PACE (so don't have a RAE assignment), and 32 clients have a county code of 00 (not associated with a RAE)

^{****114,170} clients are not considered due to PACE or eligibility type; 8 clients have county code of 00.